

City of Somerville, Massachusetts

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-1603 **Version**: 1

Type: Order Status: Approved
File created: 9/20/2022 In control: City Council
On agenda: 9/22/2022 Final action: 9/22/2022
Enactment date: 9/22/2022 Enactment #: 214319

Title: That the Commissioner of Public Works update this Council on the recent closure of Lincoln Park

soccer field and the condition of the playing surface.

Sponsors: Jake Wilson Indexes: Public Works

Code sections:

Attachments:

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|------------|------|--------------|----------------------------------|--------|
| 12/31/2023 | 1 | City Council | Expired with final action taken | |
| 9/22/2022 | 1 | City Council | Approved and sent for discussion | Pass |

Agenda Summary

That the Commissioner of Public Works update this Council on the recent closure of Lincoln Park soccer field and the condition of the playing surface.

Official Text

That the Commissioner of Public Works update this Council on the recent closure of Lincoln Park soccer field and the condition of the playing surface.